units, and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering constitutes the dilution to investors in this
offering. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value, which is our total tangible assets less total
liabilities (including the value of common stock which may be converted into cash), by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

At December 31, 2005, our net tangible book value deficit was approximately $(165,464), or approximately $(0.10) per share of common stock.
After giving effect to the sale of 16,666,667 shares of common stock included in the units (but excluding shares issuable upon exercise of the
warrants included in the units), and the deduction of the underwriting discount and estimated expenses of this offering, our pro forma net
tangible book value (as decreased by the value of 3,331,667 shares of common stock which may be converted into cash) at December 31, 2005
would have been approximately $77,789,122 or $5.16 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $5.26 per
share to our initial stockholders and an immediate dilution of $0.84 per share or 19% to new investors not exercising their conversion rights.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed to the warrants included in
the units:

Public offering price $ 6.00
Net tangible book value before this offering ($0.10)
Increase attributable to new investors 5.26

Pro-forma net tangible book value after this offering 5.16

Dilution to new investors $ 0.84

Our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering has been reduced by approximately $18,990,502 because if we effect a business
combination, the conversion rights to the public stockholders may result in the conversion into cash of up to approximately 19.99% of the
aggregate number of the shares sold in this offering at a per-share conversion price equal to the amount in the trust account calculated as of two
business days prior to the consummation of the proposed business combination, inclusive of any interest, divided by the number of shares sold in
this offering.

The following table sets forth information with respect to our initial stockholders and the new investors:

Shares Purchased Total Contribution Average Price
Per

ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage

Initial stockholder 1,750,001 10% $ 385,000 0.01% $ 0.22
New investors 16,666,667 90% $ 100,000,002 99.99% $ 6.00

Edgar Filing: Healthcare Acquisition Partners Corp. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 53

Total 18,416,668 100.00% $ 100,385,002 100.00%

29

Edgar Filing: Healthcare Acquisition Partners Corp. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

The pro forma net tangible book value after the offering is calculated as follows:

Numerator:
Net tangible book value (deficit) before this offering $ (165,464)
Proceeds from this offering 96,780,000

Offering costs paid in advance and excluded from net tangible book value before this offering 165,088
Less: Proceeds held in trust subject to conversion to cash 95,000,000 x 19.99% 18,990,502